intertek



3933 US Route 11 Cortland, New York 13045 USA Phone Number: (800) 345-3851 Fax Number: (607) 758-6637 Web: www.intertek.com

ETL Verified Certificate of Conformance Number: 105386025CRT-001d

On the basis of the tests undertaken, the sample(s) of the below product have been found to comply with the electrical transmission requirements of the referenced specification(s) at the time the tests were carried out.

Rendered to:

A-LAN Technologie Sp. Z o.o Sp. K.

ul. Dobrego, Pasterza 36a

Krakow 31-416

Poland

Contact: Mr. Adam Popiolek

Product tested:



<u>Component ID</u>	<u>Company</u>	Description	<u>Part number</u>
ТО	A-LAN Technologie	CAT6 unshielded keystone jack	MB003-x
ТО	A-LAN Technologie	Face Plate Dual Port	OS022
В	A-LAN Technologie	U/UTP LSZH CAT6 CABLE	KIU6LSOHxyz
СР	A-LAN Technologie	CAT6 unshielded PLUG	WT106
CP	A-LAN Technologie	CAT6 unshielded keystone jack	MB003-x
С	A-LAN Technologie	U/UTP LSZH CAT6 CABLE	KIU6LSOHxyz
C1	A-LAN Technologie	CAT6 unshielded PATCH PANEL	PK001
TO, CP: x - (1)wi	th/(none)without dust cover	r	
P. C. y. coding longth y. coding colour: z. coding CDP class			

B, C: x - coding length; y - coding colour; z - coding CPR class

Category 6, 3-connector unshielded link

Compliant to: ANSI/TIA-568.2-D

ISO/IEC 11801-1

Authorized marking: ETL VERIFIED TO ANSI/TIA-568.2-D and ISO/IEC 11801-1 CATEGORY 6

Continuing compliance to this specification is monitored through production testing, ongoing inspections by Intertek at the production facility and random sample testing. Date Issued:

22-Mar-2023

Date Revised: 06-Nov-2023

Approved By:

ntorive Pollotier

Antoine Pelletier, Project Engineer

This verification supersedes all previous verifications with the noted Verification/Report number(s) dated before this verification notice.

This Verification is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Verification. Only the Client is authorized to copy or distribute this Verification. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results referenced from this Verification are relevant only to the sample tested. This Verification by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been under an Intertek

certification program.